TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Habif, Arogeti & Wynne, LLP		12/31/2016	Limited Liability Partnership: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aprio, LLP	
Street Address:	Five Concourse Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87279580	
Registration Number:	4624687	COMPLIANCESUCCESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7703950000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7703999500 Phone:

Email: mstewart@fh2.com Michael K. Stewart **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3 Ravinia Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 1700**

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael K. Stewart
SIGNATURE:	/Michael K. Stewart/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=APRIO LLP NAME CHANGE Amendment of Limited Liability Partnership Election Aprio LLP Filed 1 9 #page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0699

Business 50 Pg 54
Filed and Recorded Jan-09-2017 12:26ps
2017-0003189
Cathelene Robinson
Clerk of Superior Court
Fulton County, Seorgia

AMENDMENT OF LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP ELECTION OF HABIF, AROGETI & WYNNE, LLP, NOW KNOWN AS APRIO, LLP

I.

The name of the Limited Liability Partnership (the "Partnership") is Habif, Arogeti & Wynne, LLP. The Partnership filed its limited liability partnership election with the Superior Court of Fulton County on August 8, 2000, which election is recorded in Book 17, Page 124.

11.

Effective as of January 12, 2017, the name of the Partnership has been changed to Aprio, LLP.

III.

The limited liability partnership election of the Partnership is hereby amended to change the Partnership's name to "Aprio, LLP", effective on January 12, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Partner of the Partnership has executed this this Amendment of Limited Liability Partnership Election this 31st day of December, 2016.

HA&W HOLDING'S, LLC

Richard B. Kopelman

Managing Partner and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 01/31/2017